Concurrent with the proposed Acquisition, Alloy intends to undertake a placement of 104,999,502 post consolidation
shares (which subject to ASX requirements, is intended to be completed in two tranches approximately 180,919,338
(pre-consolidation) shares T1 + 86,908,068 post consolidation shares T2 (subject to shareholder approval) at $0.02
per share to raise $2,100,000.

Advisor Shares

It is proposed that JP Equity be issued 1,500,000 Advisor Shares for providing advice on the Transaction in addition
to coordinating the Capital Raising.

General Meeting

A General Meeting of shareholders will be held as early as possible (targetting late March 2020), at which approval
will be sought for:

1. the Share Consolidation;

2. approval for the issue of the Consideration Shares;

3. ratification of Tranche 1 placement shares;

4. issue of Tranche 2 share placement capital raising;

5. approval to issue 1,500,000 Advisor Shares; and

6. election of Paul Skinner as a Director.

Proforma Capital Structure

The following indicative capital structure will be in place assuming Alloy shareholder approval is achieved and the
capital raising is completed:

Shares %

Existing shares 2,088,677,351

Placement ‐ Tranch 1 (7.1 and 7.1A) 180,919,338   7.97%

2,269,596,689

1 for 10 consolidation 226,959,669   58.14%

Dingo Resources 45,000,000   11.53%

Gateway Mining 20,000,000   5.12%

Rio Tinto 10,000,000   2.56%

Placement Tranch 2 (Shareholder appproved) 86,908,068   22.26%

JP Equity advisor fee 1,500,000   0.38%

Total 390,367,737

Alloy Resources Limited

Page 11  /  ASX release 18 February 2020

This ASX announcement was approved and authorised for release by Andy Viner, Executive Chairman of Alloy
Resources Limited.

For more information contact:

Andy Viner
Executive Chairman
Phone: +61 8 9316 9100

www.alloyres.com

Exploration Results

Information in this report which relates to Exploration Results is based on information compiled by Andrew Viner, a Director of
Alloy Resources Limited and a Member of the Australasian Institute of Mining and Metallurgy, Mr Viner has sufficient experience
which is relevant to the style of mineralisation and type of deposit under consideration and to the activity which they are undertaking
to qualify as a Competent Person as defined in the 2012 Edition of the “Australasian Code for Reporting of Exploration Results,
Mineral Resources and Ore Reserves.” Mr Viner consents to the inclusion in the report of the matters based on this information